



19 April 2024

## TOGETHER THEY STRIKE: HARMONY CONTINUES LIGHTNING PARTNERSHIP

Suncorp Super Netball team Sunshine Coast Lightning has received a bolt of energy with its Foundation Premium Partnership with AVID Property Group (AVID) confirmed for another year.

The announcement comes as the team commences for the 2024 season, marking the eighth consecutive year of AVID's partnership with the elite sporting team.

After supporting the team since its inception in 2016, AVID General Manager Queensland Anthony Demiris said AVID was excited to continue its long-standing relationship with the professional team.

"AVID is thrilled to continue its support of Lightning as we extend our corporate sponsorship for another year and put our support behind our local team in the national competition," Mr Demiris said.

"With a street named after the team, Lightning has built a strong presence with the community at Harmony, and we're excited to see this engagement grow through our continued partnership.

"Lightning continue to impress its loyal fans across the Sunshine Coast as the talented team gear up for the 2024 Suncorp Super Netball season, and we know our residents are excited to see what they achieve this year.

"Both AVID and Lightning hold community as a core value which makes our partnership an easy fit and we encourage our Harmony residents to get out and support the team this season."

Harmony's relationship with the team has fostered some amazing moments for residents attending Lightning's home games at the University of the Sunshine Coast and the community watch parties for the away games over the years.

Storm Group Chief Executive Officer Justin Rodski said the partnership with AVID is one that makes sense, and thanks the organisation for its ongoing support of Lightning.

"We are thrilled to be continuing our partnership with AVID Property Group for the eighth consecutive year," Mr Rodski said.

"It's always special to partner with a Sunshine Coast business, and especially one that values the local community like we do.

"As one of our longest-standing partnerships, we thank AVID for their continued support of our Club, and look forward to seeing what we can achieve together in 2024."

We bring people together.

# Media Release



Lightning is set to play its first match on Sunday 14 April on its home court against the Swifts at the University of the Sunshine Coast Arena.

### – ENDS –

#### About Harmony by AVID Property Group

AVID Property Group's \$3 billion project – Harmony – is strategically located in the heart of the Sunshine Coast and is the largest masterplanned community underway in the Palmview area. Set on 378 hectares, Harmony will deliver more than 4,800 homes for 13,000 future residents, catering to a wide range of buyers – all enhanced by 130 hectares of open space and the future delivery of a more than 30,000 GFA Town Centre. More than 9,000 short-term jobs will be generated through the delivery of the project.

Harmony's design embraces the Sunshine Coast's enviable lifestyle and living at Harmony means it's easy to get around. Harmony is conveniently connected to the Bruce Highway and the Sunshine Coast Motorway, and Mooloolaba is 10km and Maroochydore 14km to the north, the coastline is only 7km to the east, Brisbane is 90km to the south, and the Sunshine Coast hinterland is only 20kms to the west.

For more information, visit <u>www.harmonyliving.com.au</u>.

#### About AVID Property Group

AVID Property Group (AVID) is an award-winning Australian builder-developer, responsible for a diversified selection of residential masterplanned communities, completed houses and apartments, with 38 developments, located in key growth areas across Australia's eastern seaboard.

AVID has a proven track record with the delivery of \$5.2 billion worth of projects over the past 16 years. AVID's current portfolio will see the delivery of 15,000 blocks with a gross revenue pipeline of \$4.9 billion.

With a strong record of delivering connected and vibrant communities, AVID and its subsidiaries have created great homes and places for more than 75,000 Australians to live out their dream lifestyle.

Led by highly experienced senior management, AVID brings people together to deliver exceptional communities, valuable shareholder returns and thriving environments for its customers.

For more information, visit <u>www.avid.com.au</u>.

For further information, please contact: BBS Communications Group: Imogene Flynn Consultant iflynn@bbscommunications.com.au 0478 764 883 | 07 3221 6711

Sonia Cahill Group Client Manager scahill@bbscommunications.com.au 0401 200 134 | 07 3221 6711

We bring people together.